502341012 05/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David James Ballance	06/18/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	Castle Court
Internal Address:	59 Castle Boulevard
City:	Nottingham
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NG7 1FD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7045318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GKS-0068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Calvo
Signature:	/Janis Calvo/
Date:	05/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT TO DELTA BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030381 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I, the undersigned inventor (Assignor), sell, assign and transfer to Delta Biotechnology Limited (Assignee), having a principal place of business at Castle Court, 59, Castle Boulevard, Nottingham, NG7 1FD, UNITED KINGDOM, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

RECOMBINANT FUSION PROTEINS TO GROWTH HORMONE AND SERUM ALBUMIN

as disclosed and claimed in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. CE0116 US filed on as Application Noas the U.S. national stage of Application No. PCT/GB96/03164 filed on December 19, 1996, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in the United States, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same.
I authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.
I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at Nothingham, UK on this 18th day of June, 1998. (City, State and Nation)
Signature: David James BALLANCE Inventor's Name: David James BALLANCE Residential Address: 15 Barratt Crescent Attenborough Nottingham NG9 6AH UNITED KINGDOM

RECORDED: 05/09/2013

PATENT REEL: 030381 FRAME: 0875